А/ <u>D</u> 582 40 FORM PTO-1595 С-22-99 (Rov. 6-93) 11-29-1999 ОМВ No. 0651-0611 (вхр. 4/94) 11-29-1999	DVER SHEET U.S. DE Patent and Trademark Office ILY 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 SEP 199
Tab'settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissi	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Geun – Sig Cha	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Samduck International Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address: 2 Fl. Olympia Bldg., 99-2 Yangjae-dong, Socho-ku, Seoul 137-130,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Republic of Korea
🖞 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🙇 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 10/01/7599: wcf.wf.wf. 00000037 09361768 PE Firstanal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	 ttached? □ Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.100 ☑ Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (0/01/7799: wcf.Wikid 00000037 09381788 2 Firstanal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201	 ttached? <a>Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <a>1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (0/01/77999 ucfarring 00000037 09361786 PErformal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201 Street Address: 900 Chapel Street City: New Haven State: CTZIP: 06510	ttached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (0/01/7599 uctiminity 00000037 09381788 PE Flindanal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201 Street Address: 900 Chapel Street City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06510 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	ttached? Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Q Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (0/01/7999) wcLarrind 00000037 09381788 Prince Prince Street Address: Bachman Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Street Address: 900 Chapel Street City: New Haven Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0304

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the rescipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Geun-Sig Cha, a citizen and resident of Republic of Korea

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samduck International Corporation

a corporation of Korea

Seoul 137-130, Republic of Korea

having a place of business at 2nd 3F1. 01ympia Bldg., 99-2 Yangjag-dong, Socho-ku, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith an. is entitled MEASURING DEVICE WITH ELECTRODES FABRICATED ON POROUS MEMBRANE

SUBSTRATE IN WHOLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued potents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said in provements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, moragage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Don September 3.1999 Date Date Date

Gem Sig CHA

CHA, Geun-Sig
(L.S.,
(L.S.)
(L.S.)
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
(L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 09/22/1999